# 504650031 11/20/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4696752

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GANYMED PHARMACEUTICALS AG	03/03/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GANYMED PHARMACEUTICALS GMBH	
Street Address:	AN DER GOLDGRUBE 12	
City:	MAINZ	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	55131	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15675148

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)580-1189

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-580-1180

Email: dkenney@olsonip.com

Correspondent Name: DOLORES T. KENNEY, OLSON & CEPURITIS, LTD.

Address Line 1: 20 NORTH WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: 36TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	165745-3-VOS 204.3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOLORES T. KENNEY	
SIGNATURE:	/Dolores T. Kenney, 31269/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2017	

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=VOS-204.3-Change of Name Document#page1.tif source=VOS-204.3-Change of Name Document#page2.tif source=VOS-204.3-Change of Name Document#page3.tif

source=VOS-204.3-Change of Name Document#page4.tif

source=VOS-204.3-Change of Name Document#page5.tif

PATENT 504650031 REEL: 044487 FRAME: 0664

I, Hannah Kate CROWLEY BA (Hons),

translator to RWS Group Ltd, of Europa House, Chiltern Park, Chiltern Hill, Chalfont St Peter, Buckinghamshire, United Kingdom, hereby declare that I am conversant with the English and German languages and am a competent translator thereof. I declare further that to the best of my knowledge and belief the following is a true and correct translation of the accompanying document in the German language.

Signed this 14th day of August 2017

H. K. CROWLEY

s. crouly

For and on behalf of RWS Group Ltd

[illegible]

Mainz

District Court

[stamp: RECEIVED

24 March 2017]

Mainz District Court 55116 Mainz

[crest]

Ganymed Pharmaceuticals GmbH

An der Goldgrube 12

55131 Mainz

Diether-von-Isenburg-Straße

55116 Mainz

Your letter of

Our file reference

Telephone, fax, person responsible

Date

Your reference

(Please always quote!)

HRB 47318

06131/141-6055

23.03.2017

(06131) 141 - 6060

Zimmer

# Entry in Commercial Register B concerning Ganymed Pharmaceuticals GmbH

Dear Sir/Madam,

The entry reproduced below has been made on Register Sheet HRB 47318.

Business address (no responsibility accepted for accuracy): An der Goldgrube 12, 55131 Mainz

Yours faithfully

Güntherodt

Chief Court Clerk

This letter has been produced automatically and is valid even without a signature.

#### Warning

Throughout the state of Rhineland-Palatinate, there have been an increasing number of cases where, after entries in the Commercial Register or the Register of Associations have been published, private third parties request that the traders, companies or associations involved pay alleged registration costs, enclosing invoices that appear to be official.

This also applies to suppliers who cite alleged consumer protection as a "warning" in their quotations.

In doing so, these suppliers are merely presenting a (fee-based) offer for registration in private databases.

It is expressly pointed out that the fees incurred as a result of the entry in the Commercial Register or Register of Associations and the expenditure in respect of the publication of the entry relate to a public-law entitlement to costs on the part of the state of Rhineland-Palatinate. In respect of the area covered by Mainz District Court, these costs are collected **exclusively by the** *Landesjustizkasse* in Mainz.

PATENT REEL: 044487 FRAME: 0666

## !!! The Commercial Register is now also online !!!

The internet register offers a simple and cost-saving way to retrieve information from the Commercial Registers of all federal states.

You can find more information about application and retrieval at: www.handelsregister.de

There, company names can be searched and publications retrieved free of charge. All other retrievals are subject to costs, which are referred to separately in each case.

Information (including in relation to the online retrieval of register sheets and extracts) is likewise available at

www.ehr.rlp.de

PATENT REEL: 044487 FRAME: 0667

# Entries in Commercial Register B 47318 of Mainz District Court

1.

Number of entry: 1

2.

## a) Company name:

Ganymed Pharmaceuticals GmbH

b) Registered office, branch, domestic business address, authorized recipient, branch establishments:

Mainz

Business address:

An der Goldgrube 12, 55131 Mainz

## c) Object of the enterprise:

Research into antigens and development of immune therapeutics and diagnostics. The manufacture of medicinal products within the meaning of the Medicinal Products Act (Arzneimittelgesetz, AMG) is carried out in each case by licensed manufacturers of medicinal products. The medicinal products are stored at the premises of the manufacturer. Distribution is carried out exclusively via pharmaceutical wholesalers.

3.

#### Nominal or share capital:

EUR 1,416,308.00

4.

# a) General arrangements for representation:

If only one manager is appointed, he represents the company alone. If more than one manager is appointed, the company is represented by two managers or by one manager together with a procura holder.

b) Board of management, governing body, managing directors, general partners, managers, persons entitled to represent the company and special representative authority:

Manager:

Masato Kishida, Frankfurt am Main, born on 23.04.1974

with sole representative authority and authorization to conclude legal transactions on behalf of the company with himself as representative of a third party.

> PATENT REEL: 044487 FRAME: 0668

## 5.

#### Procura:

Joint procura together with a manager or another procura holder: Dirk Hermann Brinkhus, Bodenheim, born on 11.04.1970

#### 6.

# a) Legal form, start-up, statutes or articles of association:

Limited liability company Articles of association of 03.03.2017.

# b) Other elements of legal constitution:

Came into being as a result of modifying conversion of Ganymed Pharmaceuticals AG, having its registered office in Mainz (Mainz District Court, HRB 7897) according to the resolution of the general meeting of 03.03.2017.

#### 7.

## a) Date of entry:

22.03.2017

Zimmer

#### b) Remarks:

Case 1

PATENT REEL: 044487 FRAME: 0669

**RECORDED: 11/20/2017**